Center Harbor Planning Board PO BOX 140 Center Harbor, NH 03226 603-253-4561

## NOTICE OF DECISION August 04, 2015

Dear Mr. Hale:

You are hereby notified the following decision was made by the Center Harbor Planning Board at their meeting on August 4, 2015. Application submitted by Allan C. Hale, Sr. to request an Amended Subdivision for Fairway Heights Road, TML 221-022.

The Amended Subdivision Plat has been APPROVED AS PRESENTED. All dimensions and road requirements noted on the plat must be adhered to.

Please submit the Mylar to the Town Office for Planning Board signature. Please be aware there is a 30 day appeal period on any decisions made by the Planning Board. If an appeal has not been brought forth within the 30 day time period, the signed Mylar will be recorded at the Belknap Registry of Deeds.

Note: The recording fees are as follows, \$28.50 for the Mylar Recording check made payable to the Town of Center Harbor. L-Chip fee of \$25.00 check made payable to the Belknap Registry of Deeds.

Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please feel free to contact the Town Office at 603-253-4561.

Respectfully,

Charles Hanson Chairman

Cc: Board of Selectmen Ken Ballance, Code Enforcement Jeff Haines, Road Agent Chief Manville, FD Chief Chase, PD